Resolution Number	Resolution Title
<u>2024-01</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Approving the Waiver of Competitive Solicitation for CEI Services Through Calendar Year 2024; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-02</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida Regarding Reimbursement of Certain Costs Relating to the Acquisition, Construction and Equipping of Certain Stormwater Utility Improvements, Park and Redevelopment Improvements, Sewer Utility System Improvements and/or Transportation Related Improvements within the Village; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-03</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Approving of the Submission of Application for a Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery Grant to Fund a Vulnerability Assessment and ECO-Historic Planning Study for the Village; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-04</u>	A Resolution Of The Village Council Of The Village Of Estero, Florida, Appointing Members To The Village Of Estero Planning Zoning And Design Board; Establishing Terms Of The Members; Appointing A Chair; And Providing An Effective Date.
<u>2024-05</u>	A Resolution Of The Village Council Of The Village Of Estero, Florida, Approving Corkscrew Pines Replat Of Tracts A, B, C, D, F, H And I Of Stoneybrook Unit 8 Located On Corkscrew Road, As Recorded In The Official Records Of Lee County Instrument No 20007000198961; Making Related Findings; Providing For Severability And For An Effective Date.
<u>2024-06</u>	A Resolution of the Council of the Village of Estero , Florida Expressing Support for Bonita- Estero Rail-Trail Project; Authorizing the Village Manager to Submit Funding Requests to the Lee County Metropolitan Planning Organization; Annual Project Solicitation Cycle Prioritization, the Florida Department of Transportation, Including Requests for Shared Use Nonmotorized Trail Funding, and Other Florida Agencies; The Federal Department of Transportation, Including The Federal Highway Administration; Providing an Effective Date
<u>2024-07</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Approving of the Submission of Application for a Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery Grant to Fund Charing Cross & Estero Bay Village Utility Extension Project, Sandy Lane & See See Street Utility Extension Project, Estero River Heights, Sherrill Lane And Luettich Lane Utility Extension Project And Broadway Avenue Improvements Project for the Village; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-08</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Authorizing and Directing the Village Manager to Prepare and Submit Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery Projects to the Lee County Hurricane IAN Public Facilities and Critical Infrastructure Programs; Authorizing the Village Manager or His Designee to Accept and Execute The CDBG-DR Grant Agreements when Received from Lee County; Authorizing the Village Manager to Amend the Projects, as Needed, with Such Amendment(s) Complying With the Rules and Regulations of the Lee County Hurricane IAN Recovery and Resiliency Planning Program; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-09</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting a Policy Protecting Individuals Engaged in Nonviolent Civil Rights Demonstrations; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-10</u>	A Resolution of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting the Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and an Effective Date.

	T
<u>2024-11</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting the Procurement Procedures and Requirements Contained In 2 C.F.R. § 200.318-327 for any Procurement Activity Engaged in by the Village Which is to be Funded by Federal CDBG Funds; Authorizing the Village Manager or to Administratively Adopt any Supplemental Procurement Procedures or Forms Which the Village is Required to use by the Department of Housing and Urban Development or any Subrecipient Including Lee County When Engaging in Procurement Activities to be Supported by CDBG Fund; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-12</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Determining the Proposed Millage Rate for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, Setting the Date, Time and Place for the Public Hearings Required by State Law; Directing Staff to Transmit Necessary Documentation Pursuant to the Requirements of Florida Statutes and the Rules and Regulations of the Department of Revenue of the State of Florida; and Providing an Effective Date.
2024-13	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Approving the First Budget Amendment for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 to Approve the Use of Village Funds and to Recognize the Audited Carryforward in Each Fund.
<u>2024-14</u>	A Resolution Of The Village Council Of The Village Of Estero, Florida, Approving Goodwill Town Commons, A Replat Of Tract "A", "Estero Town Commons", Recorded In The Official Records Of Lee County Instrument No. 200600411908; Making Related Findings; Providing For Severability And For An Effective Date.
<u>2024-15</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Adopting a Village Emergency Response Plan; Making Related Findings; Providing for Severability and for an Effective Date.
<u>2024-16</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, Adopting the Tentative Millage Rate and Tentative Levying of Ad Valorem Taxes for the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; Establishing the Date, Time and Place for a Public Hearing to Adopt the Final Millage Rate and Final Levying of Ad Valorem Taxes for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and Providing an Effective Date.
2024-17	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, Adopting the Tentative Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and Providing an Effective Date.
<u>2024-18</u>	A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, Adopting the Final Millage Rate for the Levying of Ad Valorem Taxes for the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and Providing an Effective Date.
2024-19	A Resolution of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, Adopting the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and Providing an Effective Date.
<u>2024-20</u>	Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, Establishing Meeting Dates, Time, and Location for Meetings of the Village of Estero Council for 2025; and Providing an Effective Date